
NAME JOB TITLE
EMAIL PREFIX

@pioneerresources.org
WORK CELL

Jill Bonthuis Chief Executive Officer jbonthuis (231) 557-4241

Stacy Freed Chief Clinical Officer sfreed (231)767-5153

Greg Sischo Director of Business gsischo (231) 730-2221

Karen Breitenbach Marketing and Office Manager kbreitenbach (231) 855-2412

Jamie Mead Director of Human Resources jmead (231) 260-0415

Holly Alderink HR Talent Manager halderink (231) 557-5358

Alyssia Corder HR Admin acorder (231) 531-2071

Jeff Smith Director of Finance jsmith (231) 288-5471

Teresa Carron Finance Manager tcarron (231) 730-2323

Kristy Howard Billing Specialist khoward (231) 329-1883

Mark Mayo Accounting Specialist mmayo (231) 327-2599

Greg Sischo Director of Business gsischo (231) 730-2221

Mike Rivenbark Property Maintenance Supervisor mrivenbark (231) 747-0128

Karl DeWitt Director of Camp Services karl (231) 557-1874

Kelsey Kassner Associate Director of Programs kkassner (231) 557-1005

Devin MacDonald Youth Services Employment Supervisor djones (231) 288-9987

Penelope DeWeerd Youth Services Employment Supervisor pdeweerd (231) 329-1246

Rob Hodges Job Development Supervisor rhodges (231) 670-2376

Jodi Skinner SIL Manager jskinner (231) 531-2899

Renea Thorne Asst SIL Supervisor rthorne (231) 457-3887

Brooke Howell Community Integration Supervisor bhowell (231) 327-0288

Cassandra Wallace CLS Program Coordinator - Muskegon cwallace (231)220-5695

Samantha Trenter Board Cert. Asst Behavior Analyst strenter (231)260-2671
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NAME JOB TITLE
EMAIL PREFIX

@pioneerresources.org
WORK CELL

Anna Hinton Director of Residential Services and Process Improvement ahinton (231) 286-8637

Laquandra Robinson Ruddiman Manager lrobinson (231) 557-5069

Angie Rivenbark Lawrence Manager arivenbark (231) 327-8203

Tracy Kroll Mill Iron Manager tkroll (231) 747-0531

Open Riverwood Manager ahicks (231) 531-0239

Jessica Deleon Pioneer House Manager jdeleon (231) 288-0642

Yvette Stuckey Sheridan Manager ystuckey (231) 286-9840

HUD Housing Questions Nayeli Rodas-Deleon nrodasdeleon@intrepidpg.com (269)-908-7675

Angelica Fillmore Transportation and Business Manager afillmore (231) 288-0059

Denee Card Transportation Administrative Asst dcard (231) 670-3217

Jack Jackson Fleet Manager tjackson (231) 220-5657

Paul Pettit  Transportation Manager - Muskegon Co. ppettit (231) 375-1991

Barb Todd Transportation Clerk btodd life circles: 231.733.8647

Brandy Haynes-Tibbitts Transportation Supervisor - PACE bhaynes (231) 343-6494

Tim Wolters Transportation Manager - Ottawa Co. twolters (616) 928-5189

TRANSPORTATION

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES



LOCATION ADDRESS MAIN NUMBER FAX

Wesley 1145 Wesley Ave  Muskegon 49442 (231) 773-5355 (231) 777-3507

Pioneer Trails 1421 East Fruitvale Rd, Holton 49425 (231) 557-1874 (Karl) (231) 894-4768

Transportation 1700 S Sheridan Dr  Muskegon 49442 (231) 773-8060 (231) 773-8063

Muskegon PACE 560 Seminole Rd Muskegon 49441 (231) 733-8647 (231) 733-8683

Ottawa PACE 12330 James St, H10, Holland  49424 (616) 582-3120 N/A

Ferrysburg 17290 Roosevelt Rd.  Spring Lake  49456 (616) 268-2990 N/A

Pioneer Arbour 2300 Barclay St  Muskegon 49441 N/A N/A

Lazarus Place 2325 Jarman  Muskegon Hts  49444 N/A N/A

LOCATION ADDRESS HOUSE NUMBER* FAX

Gretchen's Place 2331 Stein St  Muskegon  49441 (231) 747-6295 (231) 220-2398

Marcoux currently empty, 2/19/25

Kendall House 1435 Peck St. Muskegon  49441 (231) 747-7654 (231) 220-2396

Lawrence 1228 Lawrence St  Muskegon 49442 (231) 747-9108 (231) 220-2395

Mill Iron 1123 S Mill Iron Rd  Muskegon  49442 (231) 773-1253 (231) 220-2392

Pioneer House 1390 Brusse Ave   Muskegon  49442 (231) 777-2920 (231) 220-2397

Riverwood 2743 S Riverwood Dr  Twin Lake  49457 (231) 744-2944 (231) 220-2391

Ruddiman 224 Ruddiman Dr  Muskegon 49445 (231) 744-6362 (231) 220-2394

Sheridan 4144 S Sheridan Dr  Muskegon 49444 (231) 773-9395 (231) 220-2393

Verdant (616) 210-1760 Transportation-ALL@ Denee, Greg, Angelica

Applied Innovation (800) 521-0983 Residential@ Anna, Stacy

Programs@ Stacy, Kelsey

Recreation@ Kelsey

aba@ Samantha

TECH SUPPORT

GROUP HOMES / SIL :  *Please do not give out house numbers to the general public

LOCATION ADDRESSES AND NUMBERS

SHARED MAILBOXES (@PIONEERRESOURCES.ORG)


